MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 34 OF 2021

CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (CABLE AND WIRELESS (WEST INDIES) LIMITED) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

1.	Citation	. 2
	Exemption	
3.	Condition	. 2

Montserrat

Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Cable and Wireless (West Indies) Limited) (Exemption) Order

S.R.O. 34 of 2021

MONTSERRAT

STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS

S.R.O. 34 OF 2021

CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (CABLE AND WIRELESS (WEST INDIES) LIMITED) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

THE CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (CABLE AND WIRELESS (WEST INDIES) LIMITED) (EXEMPTION) ORDER 2021 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR ACTING ON THE ADVICE OF CABINET UNDER SECTION 19(2) OF THE CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX ACT (CAP. 17.05).

1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Cable and Wireless (West Indies) Limited) (Exemption) Order, 2021.

2. Exemption

Subject to paragraph 3, Cable and Wireless (West Indies) Limited trading as Flow Montserrat is exempted from the payment of Customs Duty and Consumption Tax on the importation of the items to be used in the implementation of the 'Flow Fibre Home Rollout Project'.

3. Condition

Flow Montserrat shall submit a list of the equipment and materials to be imported, to the Montserrat Info-Communications Authority, prior to submitting clearance documents to the Montserrat Customs and Revenue Services.

Made by the Governor acting on the advice of Cabinet this 3rd day of June, 2021.

(Sgd.) Marjorie Smith CLERK OF CABINET

Published by exhibition by the Clerk of Cabinet at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, Montserrat, MSR1110, this 2nd day of July, 2021.

(Sgd.) Marjorie Smith CLERK OF CABINET